508387015 02/15/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI24575

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Denis GUILLOIS	08/11/2022
Loïc CHAPELAIN	02/06/2024
Marc VERSAEVEL	08/11/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SAFRAN NACELLES	
Street Address:	Route Du Pont VIII	
City:	Gonfreville-l'Orcher	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	76700	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18292765

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)899-3082

Email: jbrown@bomcip.com
Correspondent Name: Sameer Agrawal

Address Line 1: 2000 Pennsylvania Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4001

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00092-0412-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jasmine Brown
SIGNATURE:	Jasmine Brown
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Statement Regarding Ownership 01205640#page1.tif source=Declaration and assignment VERSAEVEL GUILLOIS 01193555#page1.tif

source=Executed Statement Regarding Ownership 01205640#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066456 FRAME: 0247

508387015

source=Declaration and assignment VERSAEVEL GUILLOIS 01193555#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 066456 FRAME: 0248

PATENT Customer No. 118623 Attorney Docket No. 00092-0412-00000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	
Denis GUILLOIS et al.) Group Art Unit: Not Yet Assigned
Application No.: 18/292,765	Examiner: Not Yet Assigned
Filed: January 26, 2024	Confirmation No.: 5935
For: ACOUSTIC SEALING ELEMENT	VIA EFS WEB

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner:

STATEMENT REGARDING OWNERSHIP OF INVENTOR DEBRAUWER'S RIGHTS IN THIS APPLICATION

Inventor Loïc CHAPELAIN was employed by Applicant, SAFRAN NACELLES, prior to and during the invention of the subject matter of this application. SAFRAN NACELLES is based in Gonfreville L' Orcher, France. Under French law, inventions made by employees are regulated by Article L611-7 of the French "Code de la propriété intellectuelle," which states that if the inventor is under an employment contract, the right to any IP title, unless some specific contractual arrangements that are more favorable to the employee were made (which is not the case for this application) - inventions made by the employee during execution of either his employment contract which comprises an inventive mission that corresponds to his effective functions, or studies and researches that are explicitly assigned to him, belong to the employer.

PATENT REEL: 066456 FRAME: 0249

Ref. B-025050

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

inventor Name	Complete Address	Complete Address		
GUILLOIS, Denis	c/o SAFRAN, Centre d'Excellence Propriété Intellectuelle, Rond-Point René Ravaud-Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL, France			
Hereinafter referred to as the Assig	nor) have made an invention entitled:	·		
Title of Invention (in English)				
ACOUSTIC SEALING ELEME	NT			
Title of Invention (in French)	<u> </u>			
		 		
or which an application for Letters I	Patent has been filed in the following cou	ntry:		
Country	Filing Date	Serial Number		
France	07/29/2021	2108252		
PCT	07/22/2022	PCT/FR2022/051470		
he above-identified application(s)	vas/were made or authorized to be made	by me.		
		•		
believe that I am the original inven	tor or an original joint inventor of a claim	ed invention in the application.		
AND, WHEREAS,				
Corporation Name	Complete Address	Complete Address		
SAFRAN NACELLES	Route du Pont VIII 767	Route du Pont VIII 76700 Gonfreville-L'Orcher France		

(Hereinafter referred to as the Assignee[s]) is/are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned applications for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and these applications, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filled for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee[s], its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] or its/their affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, and assigns.

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Date	Place	inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
August 11, 2022	SACLAY FRANCE	GUILLOIS, Denis	Zagandi Franck Philippo,

PATENT REEL: 066456 FRAME: 0250

Application No.: 18/292,765

Attorney Docket No.: 00092-0412-00000

To summarize, under French law, the rights to this application (and the rights to file) directly belong to the employer (SAFRAN NACELLES), and in fact never belonged to the inventor/employee Loïc CHAPELAIN.

By:

Name: Sébastien BESNARD

Title: IP Manager of CEPI

Date: February 6, 2024

Worldwide Assignment & US Declaration (37 CFR 1.63) for utility or design application using an application data sheet (37 CFR 1.76)

As a below named inventor, I hereb inventor Name	Complete Address	Complete Address		
VERSAEVEL, Marc		c/o SAFRAN, Centre d'Excellence Propriété Intellectuelle, Rond-Point René Ravaud-Réau 77550 MOISSY-CRAMAYEL. France		
(Hereinafter referred to as the Assig	nor) have made an invention entitled:			
Title of Invention (in English)				
ACOUSTIC SEALING ELEMEN	т			
Title of Invention (in French)				
ftt				
Country	Patent has been filed in the following coun Filing Date	Serial Number		
France				
rrance	07/29/2021	2108252		
PCT	07/22/2022	PCT/FR2022/051470		
Corporation Name SAFRAN NACELLES	Complete Address Route du Pont VIII 7670	0 Gonfreville-L'Orcher France		
AND, WHEREAS,	- ,	•		
		O Gonfreville-I 'Orcher France		
are to the site of the samples of	Notice del one vin 7070	O GOLIACTICE TIBREE		
		atire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout to sinvention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;		
sufficiency of which from the Assign sell, assign, transfer and set over un applications, and all divisions, and priority on these of such application may be granted on this invention in Patents (or other appropriate officia	nee[s] is hereby acknowledged, by these pro to the Assignee[s], its/their lawful successor continuations thereof, and all Letters Pates, and all applications for Letters Patent than any country, and all extensions, renewal	One EURO (£1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt a esents, I, the Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do here ors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and the tent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent the list, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioners inted States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this inventions of this Assignment;		
AND, I HEREBY covenant agreement in conflict with this Assig		erest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute a		
respecting this invention; testify in necessary or desirable to perfect th examination applications, make all enforce proper patent protection is	any legal proceedings, sign all lawful pape e title to this invention in said Assignee[s], rightful oaths and generally do everythin of this invention in any country, it being i	ate with the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, any facts known to rears when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may its/their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and ing possible to aid the Assignee[s], its/their successors and assigns, to obtain a understood that, irrespective of whether I am in the employ of the Assignee[s] of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee[s], its/their successors, a		

This Assignment agreement is effective as of the earliest filing date mentioned above.

AND, I/WE HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

assigns.

Date	Place	inventor Name & Signature	Witness Name & Signature
August 11, 2022	Confinite l'Orche, FRANCE	VERSAEVEL, Marc	MOREAU, Laurent

PATENT REEL: 066456 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 02/15/2024